Tennessee Senior Olympics
2019 Greater Nashville District Games
Final Results

HORSESHOES

FEMALE 55-59

MALE

60-64

60-64

65-69

75-79
90-94

Participant Place
Yiging (Linda) Liu First
Penny Reynolds First
Gary Gossett First
PJ Heimermann Second

Randy Campbell First

Tom Gosser Second
Roger Port First
John Green First
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FEMALE 55-59

MALE

60-64

65-69

75-79
85-89
60-64

65-69
75-79

95-99

Shuffleboard Singles

Participant

Place

Yiging (Linda) Liu First

Penny Reynolds First

Mary Chapman

Cindy Sims
Carol Mitchem

Ruth Ann Ray
Corena Brown
PJ Heimermann
Gary Gossett
Ricky Bean

Tom Gosser

Larry Brown
Frank Rankin

Second

First
Second

First
First
First
Second
Third
First

First
Second

Raymond Lundell First
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Shuffleboard Doubles

Team Place

60-64 PJ Heimermann Gary Gossett First
Penny Reynolds Mary Chapman Second

65-69 Cindy Sims Corena Brown  First

75-79 Larry Brown Frank Rankin First
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Corn Hole Singles

FEMALE 55-59

MALE

60-64

65-69

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74
75-79

Participant

Place

Yiging (Linda) Liu First

Brenda Williams
Sherry Cox
Penny Reynolds

Carol Mitchem

John Smyth
Mike Flora

Ricky Bean
Gary Gossett
PJ Heimermann

Jerry Kirby
Art Finch

Mark Bjordahl
Tom Gosser

Anthony Fox

Larry Brown
Frank Rankin

First
Second
Third

First

First
Second

First
Second
Third

First
Second
Third
Fourth

First

First
Second



Jim Sterling Third

95-99  Raymond Lundell First



55-59
60-64

65-69
70-74
75-79
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Corn Hole Doubles

Team Place

John Smyth

PJ Heimermann
Carol Mitchem

Art Finch
Kekai Ruckstuhl

Larry Brown
Ed James

Mike Flora First

Gary Gossett First
Penny Reynolds Second

Jerry Kirby First
Suzanne Rhoden First

Frank Rankin First
Donna Blair Second



