HORSESHOES

		Participant	Place
FEMALE	55-59	Yiqing (Linda) Liu	First
	60-64	Penny Reynolds	First
MALE	60-64	Gary Gossett PJ Heimermann	First Second
	65-69	Randy Campbell Tom Gosser	First Second
	75-79	Roger Port	First
	90-94	John Green	First

Shuffleboard Singles

		Participant	Place
FEMALE	55-59	Yiqing (Linda) Liu	First
	60-64	Penny Reynolds Mary Chapman	First Second
	65-69	Cindy Sims Carol Mitchem	First Second
	75-79	Ruth Ann Ray	First
	85-89	Corena Brown	First
MALE	60-64	PJ Heimermann Gary Gossett Ricky Bean	First Second Third
	65-69	Tom Gosser	First
	75-79	Larry Brown Frank Rankin	First Second
	95-99	Raymond Lundell	First

Shuffleboard Doubles

	Те	Place	
60-64	PJ Heimermann Penny Reynolds	Gary Gossett Mary Chapman	First Second
65-69	Cindy Sims	Corena Brown	First
75-79	Larry Brown	Frank Rankin	First

Corn Hole Singles

		Participant	Place
FEMALE	55-59	Yiqing (Linda) Liu	First
	60-64	Brenda Williams Sherry Cox Penny Reynolds	First Second Third
	65-69	Carol Mitchem	First
MALE	55-59	John Smyth Mike Flora	First Second
	60-64	Ricky Bean Gary Gossett PJ Heimermann	First Second Third
	65-69	Jerry Kirby Art Finch Mark Bjordahl Tom Gosser	First Second Third Fourth
	70-74	Anthony Fox	First
	75-79	Larry Brown Frank Rankin	First Second

Jim Sterling Third

95-99 Raymond Lundell First

Corn Hole Doubles

	Team		Place
55-59	John Smyth	Mike Flora	First
60-64	PJ Heimermann Carol Mitchem	•	First Second
65-69	Art Finch	Jerry Kirby	First
70-74	Kekai Ruckstuhl	Suzanne Rhoder	First
75-79	Larry Brown Ed James	Frank Rankin Donna Blair	First Second